• NHB vide its letter dated August 7, 2019 advised the Company to bring down its non-housing loan portfolio to below 50% of the total loans (housing plus non-

housing). The Company vide its letter dated August 16, 2019 has sought time from the Regulator to be able to be in compliance with the same.

• NHB vide its letter dated October 22, 2019 Imposed a penalty of INR 45,000 (Rupees Forty Five Thousand) for the alleged breach of regulatory norms. The

Company has duly paid the said penalty.

4. Findings of Statutory Auditors – no adverse observation in the report

• We draw your kind attention to the finding of the Company’s statutory auditors as reported in their Audit Report for the financial year 2018-19, the excerpts